Resolution No. 1995-01

(Council Minutes 95/10/12)

Requested by: Lakewood City Council

RESOLUTION NO. <u>R95-1</u> <u>A RESOLUTION OF THE LAKEWOOD CITY COUNCIL APPOINTING INTERIM STAFF FOR THE NEWLY</u> <u>INCORPORATED CITY OF LAKEWOOD. (INTERIM CITY MANAGER, D. SCOTT ROHLFS; INTERIM CITY CLERK,</u> <u>GERRI RAINWATER; AND INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY, ROBERT BACKSTEIN)</u>

A RESOLUTION OF THE LAKEWOOD CITY COUNCIL APPOINTING INTERIM STAFF FOR THE NEWLY INCORPORATED CITY OF LAKEWOOD. (INTERIM CITY MANAGER, <u>D. SCOTT ROHLFS;</u> INTERIM CITY CLERK, GERRI RAINWATER; AND INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY, ROBERT BACKSTEIN)

WHEREAS, in anticipation of employing permanent staff, as needed, the Lakewood City Council wishes to appoint interim staff who shall serve until permanent staff are hired, or other arrangements are made; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LAKEWOOD CITY COUNCIL:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Lakewood City Council hereby appoints Staff as follows:

City Manager - D. Scott Rohlfs

(See Contract on File with the City Clerk)

Interim City Clerk -- Gerri Rainwater

Interim City Attorney -- Robert Backstein

ADOPTED this 12th day of October, 1995.

ATTEST: APPROVED:

Interim Clerk Mayor, Lakewood City Council

.....